

PUTNAM COUNTY

P. 0. Box 758 PALATKA, FLORIDA 32178-0758 (904) 329-0212

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

GARY D. ADAMS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

April 19, 1991

ORICINAL FHE GOPY

Florida Public Service Commission 101 E. Gaines Street Fletcher Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Sir:

The Putnam County Board of County Commissioners, in their meeting assembled on April 9, 1991, adopted a resolution requesting extended service areas for certain areas in Putnam County.

Enclosed, please find a copy of a said resolution which specifies the areas which we are requesting extended service areas for and to.

Your consideration of our request is greatly appreciated. If further information is required, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA

Gary D. Adams

County Administrator

BCC/GDA/smb

Enclosure

R E S O L U T I O N NO. 91-38 REQUESTING EXTENDED SERVICE AREAS FOR CERTAIN AREAS IN PUTNAM COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Putnam County Board of County Commissioners has been requested by numerous citizens to establish toll free calling services to the Palatka exchange for areas in Putnam County which are now long distance, and

WHEREAS, the Board realizes that Palatka businesses serve the majority of the citizens residing in the Crescent City, Johnson, Orange Springs and Melrose areas, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners further realizes that these citizens must absorb a toll call every time they handle necessary daily business as they cannot obtain such services locally, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners feels it would be in the best interests of the citizens residing in the Crescent City, Johnson, Orange Springs and Melrose areas to provide toll free exchanges to the Palatka exchange area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County

Commissioners, Putnam County, Florida, in their meeting assembled on

April 9, 1991, that the Florida Public Service Commission, by

adoption of this resolution, is hereby requested to consider

approving an extended service area for the Crescent City, Johnson,

Orange Mills and Melrose exchanges to the Palatka exchange area.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be hereby authorized to be sent to the Florida Public Service Commission.

DONE, ORDERED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of April, A.D. 1991.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Ву

John O. Thompson, Chairman

Edward L. Brooks, Clerk of Courts

DOMEST !